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Llanelli – Ammanford

Mondays to Fridays  except Public Holidays

 Service Number 128 128 128 128 128 128 128  
Llanelli (Bus Station)  0705 0855 0955 1155 1355 1640 1740  
Felinfoel (Brewery)  0710 0901 1001 1201 1401 1646 1746  
Llannon  0719 0910 1010 1210 1410 1655 1755  
Singleton Road (NW)  — 0918 1018 1218 1418 1703 1803  
Drefach (Cafe) (Arr) — 0923 1023 1223 1423 1708 1808  
Drefach (Cafe) (Dep) — 0925 1025 1225 1425 1709 1809  
Cefneithin  — 0930 1030 1230 1430 1714 1814  
Cross Hands Square  (Arr) 0727 0936 1036 1236 1436 1719 1819  
Cross Hands Square  (Dep) — 0938 1038 1238 1438 — —  
Gorslas (Square)  — 0943 1043 1243 1443 — —  
Penygroes (Surgery)  — 0946 1046 1246 1446 — —  
Capel Hendre Square  — 0952 1052 1252 1452 — —  
Saron Square  — 0956 1056 1256 1456 — —  
Ammanford (Bus Station)  — 1004 1104 1304 1504 — —  

Saturdays  except Public Holidays

 Service Number 128 128 128 128 128 128   
Llanelli (Bus Station)  0855 0955 1155 1355 1640 1740   
Felinfoel (Brewery)  0901 1001 1201 1401 1646 1746   
Llannon  0910 1010 1210 1410 1655 1755   
Singleton Road (NW)  0918 1018 1218 1418 1703 1803   
Drefach (Cafe) (Arr) 0923 1023 1223 1423 1708 1808   
Drefach (Cafe) (Dep) 0925 1025 1225 1425 1709 1809   
Cefneithin  0930 1030 1230 1430 1714 1814   
Cross Hands Square  (Arr) 0936 1036 1236 1436 1719 1819   
Cross Hands Square  (Dep) 0938 1038 1238 1438 — —   
Gorslas (Square)  0943 1043 1243 1443 — —   
Penygroes (Surgery)  0946 1046 1246 1446 — —   
Capel Hendre Square  0952 1052 1252 1452 — —   
Saron Square  0956 1056 1256 1456 — —   
Ammanford (Bus Station)  1004 1104 1304 1504 — —   

No service on Sundays and Public Holidays
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Ammanford – Llanelli

Mondays to Fridays  except Public Holidays

 Note  CD CH SD SH     
 Service Number 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128
Ammanford (Bus Station)  — — — 0810 0835 1035 1235 1520 1735
Saron Square  — — — 0817 0842 1042 1242 1527 1741
Capel Hendre Square  — — — 0821 0846 1046 1246 1531 1744
Pen-y-groes Square (NW)  — — — 0827 0852 1052 1252 1537 1749
Gorslas (Square)  — — — 0832 0855 1055 1255 1540 1752
Ysgol Maesygwendraeth  — — — 0840 — — — — —
Cross Hands Square  (Arr) — — — 0846 0900 1100 1300 1545 1757
Cross Hands Square  (Dep) 0635 0735 0735 0902 0902 1102 1302 1547 1757
Cefneithin  — 0740 0740 0907 0907 1107 1307 1552 1802
Drefach (opp Cafe) (Arr) — 0746 0746 0913 0913 1113 1313 1558 1807
Drefach (opp Cafe) (Dep) — 0748 0748 0915 0915 1115 1315 1600 1809
Tumble (Tynton) (Arr) — 0752 0752 0919 0919 1119 1319 1604 1813
Tumble (Tynton) (Dep) — 0753 0753 0920 0920 1120 1320 1605 1814
Llannon  0643 0801 0801 0928 0928 1128 1328 1613 —
Felinfoel (Brewery)  0651 0810 0810 0937 0937 1137 1337 1622 —
Llanelli (Bus Station)  0657 0819 0819 0944 0944 1144 1344 1629 —
Graig Campus  — 0825 — — — — — — —

Notes:  CD - College days only    CH - College Holidays only    SD - Schooldays only    SH - School Holidays only

Saturdays  except Public Holidays

 Service Number 128 128 128 128 128 128   
Ammanford (Bus Station)  — 0835 1035 1235 1520 1735   
Saron Square  — 0842 1042 1242 1527 1741   
Capel Hendre Square  — 0846 1046 1246 1531 1744   
Pen-y-groes Square (NW)  — 0852 1052 1252 1537 1749   
Gorslas (Square)  — 0855 1055 1255 1540 1752   
Cross Hands Square  (Arr) — 0900 1100 1300 1545 1757   
Cross Hands Square  (Dep) 0735 0902 1102 1302 1547 1757   
Cefneithin  0740 0907 1107 1307 1552 1802   
Drefach (opp Cafe) (Arr) 0746 0913 1113 1313 1558 1807   
Drefach (opp Cafe) (Dep) 0748 0915 1115 1315 1600 1809   
Tumble (Tynton) (Arr) 0752 0919 1119 1319 1604 1813   
Tumble (Tynton) (Dep) 0753 0920 1120 1320 1605 1814   
Llannon  0801 0928 1128 1328 1613 —   
Felinfoel (Brewery)  0810 0937 1137 1337 1622 —   
Llanelli (Bus Station)  0819 0944 1144 1344 1629 —   

No service on Sundays and Public Holidays

128
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